

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5100/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in DBCSA(W) No. 212/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TPT. CORP. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADU GIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall obtain necessary information
from the C.P.F. department of the State Government whether the amount of C.P.F.
has been released to the respondents or not. If the same has not been released
then what is the amount alongwith interest thereon. Learned counsel for the
petitioners may inform this Court within three weeks.

Put up after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan

)
Court Master

Court Maste

r