

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5100/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 11/10/2006 in DBCSA No. 212/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TPT. CORP. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADU GIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master