

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 952 OF 2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHINI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V.K. Biju, Advocate for the Respondent has not filed vakalatnama though he proposed to appear for the Respondent. He is directed to comply with the Office Report. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed proof of serving copy of the pleadings. He is directed to furnish the copy of the pleadings and file proof of service. Original records are awaited.

List the matter on 05.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps