

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHINI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.
for Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal for disposal on 11.10.2011 (i.e. a non-miscellaneous day) along with C.A.No.5274/2008.

Additional documents and reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar