

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5274 OF 2008

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TPT. CORP. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADU GIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 952 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and with office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21171 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 These Appeals/Petition were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, A.O.R.
Ms. Aneema, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants informed
that respondent no.2 is dead and prays for time to move
an appropriate application to bring on record his legal
representatives.

Prayer accepted.
List after ten days.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master