

ITEM NO.110 COURT NO.12 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5274 OF 2008

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TPT. CORP. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADU GIRI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 952 of 2009
(With applications for vacation of ex parte stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21171 of 2009
(With applications for delinking the petition and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and vacating stay office report)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Sikund, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In CA No.5274 of 2008

Issue notice on IA No...../2010 for substitution of Respondent No.2 Yakub Khan in Civil Appeal No.5274 of 2008 as well as on delay in filing the same.

List the matter after service of notice is complete.

In SLP(C) No.21171 of 2009

SLP (C) No.21171 of 2009 is delinked.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master